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DATE OF MEETING:   August 23, 2022  
 
TITLE: Review of 2022-2023 Property Tax Rates 
________________________________________________________________________________ 
BACKGROUND:    
The Pima County Board of Supervisors set the Fiscal Year 2023 Property Tax rates on August 15th.  
 
A comparison of school district property tax rates will be presented. 
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Information only, no action required.  
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Tax Rates for 2022-2023
Primary 

Rate
Secondary 

Rate
Combined 

Rate

SAHUARITA UNIFIED 3.9738 3.1856 7.1594
VAIL UNIFIED 3.7355 3.0732 6.8087
FLOWING WELLS 3.6994 2.8644 6.5638
TUCSON UNIFIED 3.8404 2.0769 5.9173
MARANA UNIFIED 3.5946 1.8743 5.4689
AMPHITHEATER UNIFIED 3.5830 1.5797 5.1627
ALTAR VALLEY ELEMENTARY 4.2825 0.8314 5.1139
CATALINA FOOTHILLS UNIFIED 3.4710 1.5889 5.0599
TANQUE VERDE UNIFIED 3.4266 1.6179 5.0445
SUNNYSIDE UNIFIED 3.4705 0.8382 4.3087



2022-2023 Tax Rates
M

ai
nt

. &
 O

pe
ra

tio
n

 (M
&

O
)

U
nr

es
tr

ic
te

d 
C

ap
ita

l

A
dj

ac
en

t W
ay

s

D
ro

po
ut

 P
re

ve
nt

io
n

Pr
im

ar
y 

To
ta

l

C
la

ss
 A

 B
on

d 

C
la

ss
 B

 B
on

d 

D
es

eg
re

ga
tio

n

M
&

O
 - 

O
ve

rr
id

e

K
-3

 - 
O

ve
rr

id
e

C
ap

ita
l O

ut
la

y 
- O

ve
rr

id
e

A
dd

'l 
A

ss
ist

an
ce

 - 
O

ve
rr

id
e

Se
co

nd
ar

y 
To

ta
l

C
om

bi
ne

d 
Ta

x 
R

at
e

TUCSON UNIFIED 3.7953 0.0255 0.0196 3.8404 0.4522 1.6247 2.0769 5.9173

MARANA 3.5079 0.0867 3.5946 1.0408 0.8335 1.8743 5.4689

FLOWING WELLS 3.6994 3.6994 1.3565 1.5079 2.8644 6.5638

AMPHITHEATER 3.5564 0.0194 0.0072 3.5830 0.7621 0.2231 0.4573 0.1372 1.5797 5.1627

SUNNYSIDE 3.4266 0.0439 3.4705 0.8382 0.8382 4.3087

TANQUE VERDE 3.4266 3.4266 0.6482 0.9697 1.6179 5.0445

CATALINA FOOTHILLS 3.4710 3.4710 0.6602 0.6373 0.2914 1.5889 5.0599

VAIL 3.6256 0.1099 3.7355 1.3412 1.7320 3.0732 6.8087

SAHUARITA 3.5976 0.3762 3.9738 1.5316 1.4032 0.2508 3.1856 7.1594

ALTAR VALLEY 4.2825 4.2825 0.8314 0.8314 5.1139
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